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    PLAINFIELD HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 

                MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2015 & JANUARY, 2016 
  

Please take notice that on December 16, 2014 the Plainfield Historic Preservation Commission 

adopted the following meeting schedule for 2015 and January, 2016: 

 

Tuesday, January 27, 2015 

Tuesday, February 24, 2015 

Tuesday, March 24, 2015 

Tuesday, April 28, 2015 

Tuesday, May 26, 2015 

Tuesday, June 23, 2015 

Tuesday, July 28, 2015 

Tuesday, August 25, 2015 

Tuesday, September 15, 2015 

Tuesday, October 27, 2015 

Tuesday, November 17, 2015 

Tuesday, December 15, 2015 

Tuesday, January 26, 2016 

 

Meetings will begin at 7:30 PM and will be held in the City Hall Library, Plainfield City Hall, 515 

Watchung Avenue, Plainfield, New Jersey.  The Historic Preservation Commission may at its 

discretion make revision to the schedule.  In accordance with the requirements of the Open Public 

Meetings Act, any modification to the above schedule will be properly noticed. 

 

Documents relating to this matter may be inspected in the Office of Planning, Room 202, Plainfield 

City Hall, 515 Watchung Avenue between 9:30 AM and 4:30 PM. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Scott Bauman 

Scott Bauman, AICP, PP 

Secretary, Plainfield Historic Preservation Commission 

All documents are available for inspection at the Division of Planning, Room 202, City Hall at 515 Watchung 

Avenue between 9:30 AM and 4:30 PM.  For further assistance please call (908) 753-3580 or email the Historic 

Preservation Commission Secretary at: scott.bauman@plainfieldnj.gov 
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